## CITY OF GRAPEVINE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

## RENTAL CONTRACT

As a condition of reserving a City of Grapevine facility, I, either personally or as the authorized representative of my organization, declare that I have received, read, understand and agree to abide by the conditions as set forth in the Campground Rules. I understand that failure to adhere to the Campground Rules on behalf of my organization or myself may result in forfeiture of future reservation privileges.

In consideration for my rental, I hereby assume responsibility for all damage to City property or injuries to City employees or officials arising out of any use of the facility arising out of the negligence or intentional acts of myself or any guest of mine using the facility.

In consideration of the use of a City of Grapevine facility, the undersigned, individually or as an authorized representative of a registered facility renter, do hereby release, relieve, quitclaim and indemnify the City of Grapevine, its officers, agents, officials, servants, employees, volunteers and contractors (the "City's indemnities") for all injuries and damages, including personal injury and/or death, all suits, claims, actions, judgments, including reasonable attorneys fees and costs, for anything arising out of or related to the use of the City of Grapevine facilities, including incidents arising from the negligent or intentional acts of the City's indemnities.